L'emballage et le transport nécessaires auraient pu avoir un effet sur Iaspect original des produits.
Cependant, avec quelques manceuvres rapides de la main vous pouvez retrouver son allure originale,
en tapotant les parties molles afin de repositionner correctement la housse, carresser légérement
les coussins du milieu vers les bords.

CONSEILS DE MONTAGE :

1>BIEN ETUDIER LANOTICE DE MONTAGE,

2>REPERER CHAQUE PIECE CONSTITUANT VOTRE MEUBLE.
3> CONTROLER ETREGROUPER LA QUINCAILLERIE.

4> SE MUNIR DES OUTILS NECESSAIRES ET ADAPTES,

5> AMENAGER UNE ZONE DE MONTAGE DEGAGEE.

CONSEILS D’ENTRETIEN :

1> DEPOUSSIEREZ SOIGNEUSEMENT. X

2>NETTOYEZ A LAIDE D'UN CHIFFON HUMIDE, EVENTUELLEMENT A L'AIDE D'EAU SAVONNEUSE.
3>NE JAMAIS UTILISER DE PRODUITS ABRASIFS: POUDRE, LAINE D'ACIER, SOLVANTS.

4> NE PAS TROP HUMIDIFIER.

6> SUIVRE LANOTICE POUR LE MONTAGE.

7>NE PAS FORCER SUR LES RACCORDS.

8> CONSERVER LANOTICE DE MONTAGE. EN CAS
DE BESOIN (DE RENSEIGNEMENT), MERCI DE
CONTACTER VOTRE MAGASIN.

The necessary packing and transport could have had an effect on the products original appearance.
However, with some quick manoeuvring by hand you can retumn its original look, with both hands
smooth each part from the middle to its corers, bring flattened areas around the corners back into
form by stretching the cover, push lightly the cushions from the middle to the edges.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS :

1>READ THE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY. 5> CLEAR SPACE TO WORK.

2> IDENTIFY THE ELEMENTS CONSTITUNGYOUR 6> PROCEED TOASSEMBLE
PIECE OF FURNITURE. 7> NEVER FORCE THE FITTINGS
3> GROUPAND CHECK THE HARDWARE FITTINGS. 8. KEEP YOURASSENBLY INSTRUCTIONS, IN THE EVENT
4> GET THE NEEDED TOOLS OF QUERY, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR SUPPLIER
CARE INSTRUCTIONS :
11> DUST OFF CAREFULLY.

2>MOISTEN ASOFT CLOTH AND CLEAN WITH SLIGHTLY SOAPY WATER (OR DETERGENT).
3> NEVER USE ABRASIVES PRODUCTS: POWDER, STEEL WOOL, SOLVENTS.
4> DO NOT WET TOO ABUNDANTLY.

Durch die Verpackung, Nutzung und den Transport kann Ihr Sofa eventuell etwas ,gestresst" aussehen.
Mit ein paar kleinen Handgriffen kénnen sie dies beheben. Klopfen, schiltteln und streichen sie iiber
die Polster, wie es auf der Abbildung zu sehen ist. So wird Ihr Sofa lange schon und ansprechend aussehen.

MONTAGEANLEITUNG :

1> BITTE DIE AUFBAUANLEITUNG SORGFALTIG DURCHLESEN!
2>MACHEN SIE SICH MIT DEN EINZELTEILEN VERTRAUT.

3> SORTIEREN UND KONTROLLIEREN SIE DEN SCHRAUBENSATZ.
4>BENUTZEN SIE DIE RICHTIGEN WERKZEUGE.

5> SCHAFFEN SIE AUSREICHEND PLATZ FUR DAS MOBELSTUCK.

PFLEGEHINWEISE :

1> VORSICHTIG ENTSTAUBEN.

2> MIT EINEM SAUBEREN, WEICHEN TUCH, SOWIE DESTILLIERTEM WASSER ODER NEUTRALER SEIFENLAUGE ANFEUCHTEN.
3>BENUTZEN SIE KEINE SCHEUERMITTEL WIE PULVER, STAHLWOLLE ODER LOSUNGSMITTEL.

4>NICHT ZU NASS ABWISCHEN.

6 >BEGINNEN SIE MIT DER MONTAGE.

7> SCHRAUBEN NICHT MIT GEWALT FIXIEREN.

8> BEHALTEN SIE DIESE MONTAGEANLEITUNG
FUR EVENTUELLE BEANSTANDUNGEN BEI
IHREM HANDLER.

Nadvendig emballage og transport kan have indvirkning pa produktets originale udseende.
Men med nogle handholdte mangvrer kan du gere det originale udseende, med begge
haender glat hver side fra midten til hjgrnerne, bring de flade omréader rundt om hjgreme
il form ved at straekke teeppet, skub forsigtigt puderne fra midten til kanterne.

MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING :

1> LAS INSTALLATIONSINSTRUKTIONER. 5> VARE KLAR MED DIN MONTERINGSM@BLINGSOMRADE.
2> IDENTIFICERE ALLE KOMPONENTE ELEMENTER 6> START MONTERING.

AFDINNBLER 7> TVNGALDRIG TILBEHGRENE.

3> TEK OG GRUPPE ALLE TILBEHOR. §> GEI NSTALLATIONSINSTRUKTIONER, IS DER

4> GET THE NEEDED TOOLS. NODVENDIGE KONTAKT S/ELGEREN.
VEDLIGEHOLDELSESINSTRUKTIONER :

1> STOV AF FORSIGTIGT.

2>BRUG EN VAD KLUD OG RENS MED LET SABEVAND (ELLER VASKEMIDDEL).
3>BRUG ALDRIG ABRASIVE VARE: PULVER, GRYDESVAMP, OPL@SNINGSMIDLER.
4>VAD IKKE FOR MEGET.

Pakkingen og transporteringen som er ngdvendig kunne ha hatt en pavirkning over den
originelle aspekten av produktene. Til tross for all dette, kan dere tilby den originelle
aspekten til produkten, hvis Dere gjor raske bevegelser med handene Deres. Du kan
gjore dette med & glatte ut foldene fra den midten op til kjmene, gjengi formene av
kjgrnene som var flate til den opprinnelige former med a glatting ut av sengeteppen,
og trykk pa hodeputene fra midten til hjernene.

MONTERINGENS- INSTRUKSJON BESKRIVELSER :

1> DERE SULLE LESE MED OPMERKSOMHET DE 5> DERE SKULLE FORBEREDE DERES FRI OMRADET
MONTERINGENS- INSTRUKSJON BESKRIVELSER. FOR A SAMLE MOBLEN DERES

2> DERE SKULLE IDENTIFISERE DE ELEMENTENE 6> DERE SKULLE BEGYNNE MONTERINGEN.
‘SOM TILH@RER TIL M@BLENE DERES. 7> DERE SKULLE IKKE TVINGE DE GJERN- ARMATUR

3> DERE SKULLE VERIFISERE OG GRUPPERE DE ELEMENTENE.
GJERN- ARMATUR ELEMENTENE. 8> DERE SKULLE OPBEVARE DE MONTERINGENS-

4> DERE SKULLE FORBEREDE DERES ARBEIDS- INSTRUKSJON BESKRIVELSER, OG | N@DS- SITUASJONER

SKULLE DERE HENVENDE DERE TIL SELGEREN.

VEDLIKEHOLDETS- INSTRUKSJONER :

1> DERE SKULLE GJORE RENT M@BLENE MED OPPMERKSOMHET.

2> DERE SKULLE FUKTE EN MILD STOFF OG GJ@R M@BLENE RENE MED VANN OG LITT SAPE
(ELLER VASKEMIDDEL).

3> ALDSRI BRUK SLIPEMIDLER: PULVER, JERNIMETALISKE SVAMPER ELLER OPPL@SENDE
VASKER

4> DERE SKULLE IKKE FUKTE FOR MYE.

Pakkaus ja kuljetus saattavat vaikuttaa tuotteiden alkuperdiseen ulkoasuun.
Pienellé korjauksella on mahdollista saavuttaa alkuperdinen ulkoasu. Pois
sijoiltaan menneen kankaan voi palauttaa muotoonsa painamalla kangasta
nlmlem_r_nilla kasilla keskelta kulmiin pain ja kiristdmalla kangasta reunoilta
alas pain.

ASENNUSOHJE :

1> LUE HUOLELLISESTIASENNUSOHJEET. 6> ALOITATYOSKENTELY.
2> IDENTIFIOI KALUSTEEN OSAT. 7>ALAKOSKAAN PAKOTA METALLISIA

3> TARKISTA JA JARJESTA TYOKALUT. KOMPONENTTEJA.

4> VALMISTELE TARKEAT TYOKALUT 8> PIDAASENNUSOMJEET TALLESSA, TARVITTAESSA
5> VALMISTATYOYMPARISTO. OTAYHTEYS MYYJAAN
HUOLTO-OHJEET :

1> POLYTA HUOLELLISESTI.

2> PUHDISTA NIHKEALLA MIETOON SAIPPUAVEDESSA KAYTETYLLA LINALLA (TAI
PUHDISTUSAINEELLA).

3> ALAKAYTA HANKAUSTUOTTEITA: JAUHETTA, RAUTA PESUSIENTA, SOLVENTTIJA.

4> ALALIOTA

sl il
s Ll s elle o
) a0 13 0 slall s ) alasiuly of illie ilad ek aladioly Calae
e 5l A 8l e (5 sase 5l AalIS Clatie 13 aaiia Ve

Opakowanie i transport, konieczne, moglyby mie¢ wplyw na pierwotny wyglad wyrobéw.
Mimo wszystko, kilkoma szybkimi manewrami obiema rekami, mozecie im oddac pierwotny
wyglad. Kazda strone nalezy wygtadzié od $rodka do naroznikéw,sptaszczone obszar woko
naroznikéw przywréc do pierwotnego ksztattu poprzez rozciagniecie koca, potem delikatni
przepchna¢ poduszki od $rodka do krawedzi.

INSTRUKCJA MONTAZU :

1>PRZECZYTAJ UWAZNIE INSTRUKCJE MONTAZU. 5> PRZYGOTUJ MIEJSCE DO PRACY.
2> ZIDENTYFIKOWAC ELEMENTY STANOWIACE ~ 6>ROZPOCZACMONTAZ. X
SWOJ KAWALEK MEBLI 7> ZACHOWAJ OSTROZNOSC PRZY MONTAZU OKUC.
3> GRUPOWANIE | SPRAWDZENIE OKUCIA 8> ZACHOWAT SWOJA INSTRUKCJE MONTAZU, W PRZYPADKU
4>PRZYGOTOWAC NIEZBEDNE NARZEDZIA. WATPLIWOSCI SE PROSZE O KONTAKT Z DOSTAWCA,

INSTRUKCJE OPIEKI :

1> ZETRZEC DOKLADNIE KURZ.

2> 2WILZYC MIEKKA SCIERECZKA | WYCZYSCIC Z LEKKO WODAZ MYDLEM (LUB DETERGENTEM),
3>NIGDY NIE UZYWAC PRODUKTOW SCIERNYCH: PROSZEK, WELNA STALOWA, ROZPUSZCZALNIKI.
4> NIE ZANURZAC Z DUZA ILOSCIA WODY.

Vid paketering och transport kan produkten utseende ha forandrats.
Slata ut frén mitten till hornen fér att aterfa original utseende, flytta forsiktigt
ut kuddarna frén mitten till sidorna.

MONTERINGSANVISNING :

1> LAS NOGGRANT MONTERINGSANVISNINGARNA 6>BORJAMONTERA

2> DENTIFIERA MOBELNS DELAR 7> VAR FORSIKTIG BRUKAINTE VALD VID
3> KONTROLLERA OCH GRUPPERA KOMPONENTERNA. MONTERINGEN.

4>TAFRAM NODVANDIGA VERKTYG. 8>BEHALL MONTERINGSANVISNINGAR.
5> FORBERED PLATSEN FOR MONTERING. VID BEHOV KONTAKTA SALJAREN.

SKOTSELRAD :

1> DAMMA FORSIKTIG.

2> FUKTAEN MJUK TRASA | VATTEN MED LITE SAPA (ELLER DISKMEDEL).

3> ANDVAND ALDRIG DISKSVAMP MED SKRUBBYTA ELLER LOSNINGSMEDEL.
4> ANDVAND INTE FOR MYCKET VATTEN PA YTAN

Ambalarea si transportul necesare ar fi putut avea un efect asupra aspectului
original al produselor. Cu toate acestea, cu unele manevre rapide de méana, puteti
reda aspectul original, cu ambele maini neteziti fiecare parte de la mijloc
pana la colturi, aduceti zonele aplatizate din jurul colturilor la forma prin
intinderea cuverturii, impingeti usor pernele de la mijloc spre margini.

INSTRUCTIUNI DE MONTAJ :

1> CITITI CU ATENTIE INSTRUCTIUNILE DE MONTAJ 5> PREGATITIVA SPATIUL PENTRU ASAMBLARE.
2> IDENTIFICATI ELEMENTELE COMPONENTEALE PIESEI 6> INCEPETI MONTAREA,

DUMNEAVOASTRA DE MOBILIER. 7>NU FORTATI NICIODATA FERONERIA .
3> VERIFICATI S| GRUPATI ACCESORIILE DE FERONERIE. 8> PASTRATI INSTRUCTIUNILE DE MONTAJ, IN
4> PREGATITI-VA SCULELE NECESARE CAZ DE NEVOIE ADRESATI-VA VANZATORULUI

INSTRUCTIUNI DE INTRETINERE :

1> DESPRAFUITICUATENTIE. * o

2> UNEZTI O CARPA MOALE $I CURATATI CU APA USOR SAPUNITA (SAU DETERGENT).
3> NU FOLOSITI NICIODATA PRODUSE ABRAZIVE : PUDRA, BURETI DE SARMA, SOLVENTI.
4>NU UDATI PREATARE

El embalaje y el ransporte necesarios podrian haber tenido un efecto en la apariencia original de los productos.
Sin embargo, con algunas maniobras manuales répidas se puede devolver el aspecto original del producto, con
ambas manos suavizar cada parte desde el centro hasta sus esquinas, para devolver la forma original de las areas
aplanadas alrededor de las esquinas estire la cublerta, empuie ligeramente los cojines desde el ceniro hasta los bordes.

CONSEJOS PARA EL MONTAJE :

1>ESTUDIAR BIEN LOS INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE. 6>PROCEDER AL MONTAJE.

2> ORDENAR LAS PIEZAS QUE CONSTITUYEN SUMUEBLE. 7> NO FORZAR NUNCALOS ENSEMBLAJES
3>AGRUPAR Y CONTROLAR LA QUINCALLERIA 8> CONSERVAR LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE S
4>ESCOGER LAS HERRAMIENTAS NECESARIAS FALTABA UNAPIEZA, SERIAEL MEDIO MAS CLARO
5> PREPARAR UNAZONA DE MONTAIE, PARA COMMUNICAR CON SUALMACEN.

CONSEJOS PARA EL MANTENIMIENTO :

1>ESPOLVOREAR CUIDADOSAMENTE. X B

2>HUMEDECER CON PURAAGUA O LIGERAMENTE ENJABONADA (JABON NEUTRO) USANDO UN PANO SUAVE Y LIMPIO.
3>NO USE NUNCA PRODUCTOS ABRASIVOS TALES COMO POLVO DE LIMPIAR, LANA DE ACERO, SOLVENTES,
4>NO MOJAR EXAGERADAMENTE.

Aembalagem e o transporte necessérios podem ter afetado a aparéncia original do produto. No entanto,
com algumas manobras rapidas a mao, vocé pode retornar a aparéncia original, com as duas méos
suavizando cada parte do meio paraos cantos, trazendo areas achatadas em volta dos cantos, esticando
atampa e empurrando levemente as almofadas do meio para as bordas.

INSTRUCOES DE MONTAGEM :

1> LEIAAS INSTRUGOES DE MONTAGEM COMATENGAO. 5> LIMPAR O LUGAR PARA TRABALHAR.
2> IDENTIFICAR OS ELEMENTOS QUE CONSTITUEM SUA 6 > PROCURAR PARAMONTAR.
PARTE DE MOVEIS. 7>NUNCAFORCAR AS MONTAGENS.
3>GRUPO E VERIFIQUE AS MONTAGENS DE HARDWARE. 8 > MANTENHAAS INSTRUGOES DE MONTAGEM
4>OBTENHAAS FERRAMENTAS NECESSARIAS. EM CASO DE CONSULTA, ENTRE EM CONTATO

INSTRUGOES DE CUIDADO : OH OFORIECEROR

1> POUPE CUIDADOSAMENTE X R

2> UMEDEGA UM PANO MACIO E LIMPO COM AGUA COM UM POUCO DE SABAO (OU DETERGENTE).
3>NUNCA USE PRODUTOS ABRASIVOS: PO, AGO, LA, SOLVENTES.

4>NAO MOLHE MUITO ABUNDANTEMENTE.

Baleni a nutna doprava mohou mit viiv na pavodni vzhled vyrobkd. Nicméné s
nékterymi ruénimi manévry miizete obnovit jeho originélni vzhled, s obéma rukama
Vyhladte kazdou stranu od stfedu k rohiim, pfineste zplostélé oblasti kolem rohd

zEéﬂ_(y do ptivodniho tvaru, nataZenim deku, jemné zatlacte pol$tare od stfedu k
okrajlim.

NAVOD KE SLOZENI :
1> PRECTETE 81 PECLIVE NAVOD KE SLOZENI.
2> IDENTIFIKUJTE PRVKY ZE KTERYCH SE
SKLADA VAS KUS NABYTKU.
3> SHROMAZDETE A ZKONTROLUJTE KOVANE
PRVKY,
4> ZISKEJTE POTREBNE NARADI
INSTRUKCE PRO UDRZBU :
1> PECLIVE OCISTETE OD PRACHU,

2> NAVLHCETE MEKKY HADRIK A OCISTETE S MYDLOVOU VODOU (NEBO SAPONATEM).
3> NIKDY NEPOUZIVETE HRUBE PRODUKTY: PRASEK, OCELOVOU VLNU, ROZPOUSTEDLA.

4> NEVLHCETE PRILIS.
:b\.«_;.ﬂ‘ cjl..a;

L35l e B ani dilaie 5625 el iy liay (s 01 1
el B0 1 B o e ek IS 3m 2

5> VYKLIDTE MISTOKPRACI.

6>POKRACUITE K SESTAVOVANI.

7> NIKDY NEPOUZIVEJTE MOC VELKOU SILU NA
KOVANNE PRVKY. o

8> PONECHEJTE SI NAVOD KE SLOZENI, V PRIPADE
DOTAZU SE OBRATTE NADODAVATELE.

gl eay e Al 3 58 p2a5a3 Y7

aalall Alla b el iy Liial 8 e Lgmanhy a5 wandll jaalisa (e (3683.3
A jaie Jiai¥) oa y ilaglas A5 A il oY) e Joasl 4

Asziikséges csomagolas és szallitas hatassal lehetett a termékek eredeti megjelenésére.
Azonban néhany gyors kézi mandverrel visszaadhatja az eredeti formajat, mindkét
kezével simitsa ki kozéprol a sarkokig minden egyes részt, a sarkokat koriiléleld
terlleteket helyezze alakra a kérpit nyujtaséaval, a parnakat kénnyedén nyomja a
kozéperdl a széléig.

SZERELESI UTASITAS :

1> FIGYELMESEN OLVASSAELASZERELES| UTASITAST. 5 > KESZITSE ELO A SZERELES HELYSZINT.
2>AZONOSITSAAZ ON BUTORDARAB OSSZETEVO 6>KEZDJE AZ OSSZESZERELEST.
EIT. i 7>SOHANE EROLTESSE AHARDVER
3>ELLENORIZZE ES CSOPORTOZZAA HARDVER ALKATRESZEKET. T
ALKATRESZEKET. | 8> ORIZZE MEG A SZERELES| UTASITAST,
4>KESZITSE ELO A SZUKSEGES ESZKOZOKET. SZUKSEG ESETEN FORDULJON AZ ELADOHOZ

KARBANTARTASI UTASITAS :

1> FIGYELMESEN PORVENTESITSE ) )

2> NEDVES PUHA RUHAVAL TISZTITSA ENYHEN SZAPPANOS VIZZEL (VAGY MOSOSZERREL),
3> SOHANE HASZNALJON SUROLO TERMEKEKET: PORT, ACELKEFET, OLDOSZEREKET.

4> NEAZTASSATULSAGOSAN.

Potrebné balenie a preprava by mohli mat vplyv na pévodny vzhlad vyrobkov. Napriek
tomu, mdzete ziskat povodny stav vyrobkov velmy velmi rychle, pomoci oboch
ruk vyhladite od stredu do rohu a roztiahnutim prikryvky ziskate ploché oblasti
okolo rohov, jmne tatlacte vakuse od stredu smerem do rohu.

NAVOD NA MONTAZ :

1> STAROSTLIVO SI PRECITAJTE NAVOD NAMONTAZ. 6 > ZACAT MONTAZ. . i
2>ROZPONAT PRVKY NABYTKU. | 7> NIKDY NEPRETAZOVAT KOVOVE
3> SKONTROLOVAT A ZORADIT KOVOVE PRISLUSENSTVO. .

PRISLUSENSTVO. | 8>DODRZUJTE POKYNY NAVODU NA
4> PRIPRAVIT POTREBNE NARADIE. MONZAZ, V PRIPADE POTREBY OBRATTE
5> PRIPRAVTE PRIESTOR NA MONTAZ SANAPREDAJCU,

POKYNY PRE UDRZBU :

1> POZORNE ODSTRANOVAT PRACH. R

2> OCISTOVAT VLHKOU MAKKOU HANDRICKOU NAVLHCENU MYDLOVOU VODOU ALEBO CISTIACIM
PROSTRIEDKOM

3> NIKDY NEPOUZIVAJTE ODIERAJUCE PROSTRIEDKY: PRASOK, CISTIACE PODLOZKY, ROZPUSTADLA.

4>NEPOUZIVAJTE VELKE MNOZSTVO VODY.

Verpakking en transport kunnen van invloed zijn op het oorspronkelijke uiterlijk van de
producten. Met enkele handige manoeuvres kunt u echter de originele look
weergeven. Met beide handen, strijk elke kant glad, vanaf het midden tot aan
de hoeken, breng de afgevlakte gebieden rond de hoeken in vorm door de deken
uit te rekken en de kussens voorzichtig van het midden naar de randen te drukken.

INSTALLATIE INSTRUCTIES :

1> LEES DE INSTALLATIE-INSTRUCTIES AANDACHTIG 5>BEREID UW MONTAGERUIMTE VOOR,
DOOR.

6> START DE MONTAGE.
2> IDENTIFICEER DE ELEMENTEN VAN DE ONDERDELEN 7> FORCEER NOOIT METALEN ONDERDLEEN.
VAN UW MEUBILAIR. 8 >GOOI DE INSTALLATIE-INSTRUCTIES NIET

3> BEKLK EN GROEPEER HARDWARE-ACCESSOIRES
4> BEREID DE NODIGE HULPMIDDELEN VOOR.

ONDERHOUDSINSTRUCTIES :

1> STOF ZORGVULDIG,

2> GEBRUIK EEN VOCHTIGE EN ZACHTE DOEK. MAAK SCHOON MET WATER EN EEN BEETJE ZEEP
(OF AFWASMIDDEL).

3> GEBRUIK NOOIT SCHURENDE PRODUCTEN: POEDER, DRAADSPONS, OPLOSMIDDELEN.

4>NIET DOORWEKEN.

WEG, RAADPLEEG DE VERKOPER INDIEN NODIG.

Potrebna embalaZa in transport lahko vplivata na originalni izgled artikla. Z nekaj
hitrimi prijemi lahko izdelku povrnete prvotni videz. Z obema rokama zgladite nagubane
dele tako, da zacnete na sredini in nadaljujete proti vogalom; splo$cene dele okoli vogalov
fraztegnete z neznim pritiskom na blazino od sredine do robov.

NAVODILA ZA MONTAZO :

1> PREVIDNO PREBERITE NAVODILA ZA MONTAZO. 5> UREDITE PROSTOR ZA DELO.
2> IDENTIFICIRAJTE VSE ELEMENTE VAZEGA 6> ZACNITE S SESTAVLIANJEM .
POHISTVA N 7> NE UPORABLJAJTE SILE PRIMONTAZI OKOVJA,
3> ZBERITE IN PREVERITE POHISTVENO OKOVJE. 8>HRANITE NAVODILA ZA MONTAZO. V PRIMERU
4> PRIDOBITE USTREZNO ORODJE. DODATNIH VPRASANJ SE OBRNITE NA DOBAVITELJA.

NAVODILA ZANEGO :

1> PREVIDNO OCISTITE PRAH.

2> NAVLAZITE MEHKO KRPO IN OCISTITE Z MILNICO (ALI Z DETERGENTOM).

3> NIKOLI NE UPORABLJAJTE ABRAZIVNIH PRODUKTOV: PRASKA, JEKLENE VOLNE, TOPIL
4>NE MOCITE KAVCA PREKOMERNO.

Pakiranje i transport mogu imati utjecaja na izvorni izgled proizvoda. Medutim,
s nekim praktiénim manevrima moZete prikazati izvorni izgled. S obje ruke ispravite
svaku stranu od sredine do uglova, izravnajte podrucje oko uglova, tako $to cete
istegnuti pokrivac i lagano gurnuti jastuke s sredine do rubova.

UPUTE ZA MONTAZU :

1> PAZLIVO PROCITAITE UPUTE ZAMONTAZU. 5> PRIPREMITE VAS PROSTOR ZAMONTAZL.
2> OZNACITE KOMPONENTE ELEMENATAVASEG 6> POCNITE MONTIRATI.
NAMJESTAJA 7> NE UPOTREBLJAVAITE SILU KOD METALNIH KOMPONENATA,
8> CUVAJTE UPUTE ZA UGRADNJU, KONTAKTIRAJTE
PRODAVATELJAU SLUCAJU POTREBE.

3> PROVJERITE PRIBOR | DODATKE.
4> PRIPREMITE POTREBNE ALATE.

UPUTE ZA ODRZAVANJE :

1> CISITE PAZLIVO. .

2> CISTITE SAMEKANOM KRPOM | CISTOM VODOM SAMALO SAPUNA (LI DETERGENTA).

3> NIKADANE KORISTITE ABRAZIVNE PROIZVODE KAO $TO SU: PRASAK, ZICANE SPUZVE, OTAPALO.
4> NE NATAPAJTE U VODI.

[NakoBate 1 TPaHCMOPT MOTY YTULIATI Ha OPUTVIHAHI U3FTef, NPON3BOAa.
Mef)yTim, ca HekvM NpaKTUYHUM MaHeBpIMa MOXETe Aa HanpaBuTe OpUriHanaH
u3rnes. Ca o6e pyke nomepuTe cBaky CTpaHy Of CPEAVHE Ka yrioBuMa,
[0BpLUMTE OBraLyMa y paBHMHaMa OKO YIToBa Tako LUTo hete UcTerHyTn
MOKPUBAY 1 HEXHO ryPHYTM jacTyke O CpeauHe A0 MBMLA.

YNYTCTBA 3A UHCTANALIUYY :

1> WATAJTE NAXIBIBO YNYCTBA SAMHCTANALMYY. 5> MPUMPEMMTE MPOCTOP FIE RETE CKNAMATU
2> O3HAYMTE ENEMEHTE KOMMOHEHTE Of] BALEF 6> MOYHWTE CKNANATY.

HAMELUTAJA 7>HEMOUTE 'YPATIA HA CUNY METATIHE KOMOHEHTE.
3> [POBEPUTE MPVBOP U OMPEMY. 8> YYBAJTE MHCTATALIMJCKE MHCTPYKLIMJE,
4> MPUMPEMMTE HEOXOZIAH ATIAT. KOHTAKTUPAJTE MPOLIABLIA AKO JE MOTPEEHO.

YNyCTBO 3A YMOTPEBY :

1> YUCTWTE NAXKIBBO.

2>YACTUTE MEKAHOM KPTIOM U YCTOM BOJOM 11 KOMAQIT CANYHA (NW [ETEPLIEHTA).
3> HE YNOTPEB/bABATY MPOU3BOLE NONYT: MPAXA, XWUYAHE CMIYXBE, PACTBAPAYA,

4> HUKADJA NE HATANATY BOOM.

Ay (&) clatiall Lol jedaal) e 13 a8 Jall g Al () o5 08
el Aag o) SO ey alll B4 e oYl s edae Balaind
(maa Uy el aua g 3ale Y Aaclill o) 301 o il (Jie
LY sl 38 sl a5

A133719

NOTICE DE MONTAGE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
MONTAGEANLEITUNG+MONTERINGSVEILEDNING
MONTERINGENS- INSTRUKSJON BESKRIVELSERsASENNUSOHJE
INSTRUKCJA MONTAZUsMONTERINGSANVISNING¢INSTRUCTIUNI
DE MONTAJ*NAVOD KE SLOZENI+SZERELES| UTASITAS#NAVOD
NA MONTAZ ¢INSTALLATIE INSTRUCTIES*NAVODILA ZA MONTAZO
UPUTE ZA MONTAZU+YTMYTCTBA 3A UHCTANIALIMJYs <ol ceilss

180 min

Rl U e B A

FR: IMPORTANT!

Il est important que tout produit
monté a l'aide de vis soit resserré
2 semaines apres son montage,
puis tous les 3 mois, afin de
garantir sa stabilité durant tout
son cycle de vie.

EN: IMPORTANT!

It is important that any product
which is assembled using any
kind of screw is re-tightened

2 weeks after assembly, and
once every 3 months - in order
to assure stability through-out
the lifespan of the product.

DE: wicHTIG!

Alle Schrauben, die zur Montage
verwendet wurden, missen 2
Wochen nach dem Aufbau und
danach alle 3 Monate
nachgezogen werden. Dies
gewidhrleistet die Stabilitat und
Lebensdauer des Produkts.

DK: viGTIGT!

Det er vigtigt, at alle produkter,
der samles med alle former for
skruer, efterspaendes to uger
efter samling samt hver tredje
méned for at sikre, at produktet
er stabilt I hele dets levetid.

NO: VIKTIG!

Det er viktig at alle produkter
som monteres med skruer blir
etterstrammet 2 uker etter
montering, og hver 3. m8ned for
§ sikre stabiliteten gjennom hele
produktets levetid.

FI: TARKEAA!

On tdrkeda, etta kaikki ruuvien
avulla koottavat tuotteet
kiristetdén uudelleen 2 viikkoa
kokoamisen jélkeen ja aina

3 kuukauden vélein, jotta
tuote pysyy vakaana koko
kdyttdikédnsé ajan.

ES: IMPORTANTE!

Es importante que cualquier
producto que se ensambla con
cualquier tipo de tornillos se vuelva
a apretar 2 semanas después del
ensamblaje y una vez cada 3
meses para garantizar la
estabilidad durante toda la vida
atil del producto.

PL: waAZNE!

Wazne jest, zeby kazdy ze
skrecanych produktéw zostat
ponownie dokrecony w ciggu 2
tygodni od montazu, a nastepnie
sprawdzad co 3 miesigce czy
Sruby sgq dokrecone -w celu
zapewnienia stabilnosci przez
czas uzytkowania produktu.

Pensez a
Donner ou recycler.

SE: viIKTIGT!
For alla produkter som monteras med skruv &r det viktigt

att dessa efterdras tv8 veckor efter monteringen och
dérefter en g8ng var tredje m8nad. Detta for att
sékerstélla att produkten h8ller sig stabil under hela sin
livsldngd.

RO: IMPORTANT!

Este important ca suruburile de orice tip, cu ajutorul
carora au fost montate produsele, sa fie stranse din nou
la 2 saptaméni dupd montare si, apoi, o data la 3 luni,
pentru a se asigura stabilitatea de-a lungul duratei de
viata al produsului.

pee
Ll aladiuly drgend & ite sl i ke ) oy O agall (1
Al lasal ¢ el 3 JS A camanill (e (e sl 2y 2

Aaladind 5 58 Jl gk

PT: IMPORTANTE!

E importante que qualquer produto
montado usando qualquer tipo de parafuso
seja reapertado 2 semanas apos

a montagem e uma vez a cada 3 meses
para garantir estabilidade durante toda

a vida util do produto

CZ: DOLEZITE!

U kaZdého vyrobku, ktery se sestavuje
pomoci jakychkoli sroubkd, je ddleZité
dotahnout Sroubky 2 tydny po sestaveni
a potom kazdé 3 mésice, aby byla
zajisténa stabilita po celou dobu
Zivotnosti vyrobku.

HU: FonTOS!

Minden terméknél fontos, hogy
barmilyen fajta csavarral is térténik az
dsszeszerelése, utana 2 héttel, majd
3 havi rendszerességgel sziikséges

a csavarok utanhuzéasa. Ezzel

a termék teljes élettartalman
keresztlil biztosithato a stabilitasa.

SK: DOLEZITE!

Je dblezité, aby sa na akomkolvek
produkte, montovanom pomocou
akychkolvek skrutiek, skrutky dotiahli
po dvoch tyzdrioch od montaze, a
jedenkrat v priebehu kaZdych 3
mesiacov - tak sa zaruci stabilita pocas
celej Zivotnosti produktu.

NL: BELANGRIJIK!

Het is belangrijk om elk product dat met
om het even welk soort schroef wordt
gemonteerd, twee weken na montage
en om de drie maanden, opnieuw wordt
vastgeschroefd, om de stabiliteit

van het product tijdens de hele
levensduur te verzekeren.

SI1: POMEMBNO!

Vsak izdelek, ki ga sestavite z uporabo
kakrsnihkoli vijakov morate 2 tedna po
sestavitvi ponovno pregledati in vijake
po potrebi priviti. To ponovite vsake 3
mesece, da bi zagotovili

sta bilnost izdelka skozi njegovo
celotno Zivljenjsko dobo.

HR: vaznor

Vazno je da se svi tipovi vijaka na bilo
kojoj vrsti proizvoda koji se s pomo ¢u
njih sastavlja ponovno ¢u njih sastavlja
ponovno pritegnu 2 tjedna nakon
sastavljanja te jednom svaka 3 mjeseca
- kako bi se zajamcila stabilnost tijekom
Zivotnog vijeka proizvoda.

RS: vaznor

Vazno je da svaki proizvod koji je
sklopljen koris¢enjem bilo kakvih
Srafova bude ponovo pric¢vrséen 2
nedelje nakon sklapanja I jednom
svaka 3 meseca - kako bi se obezbedila
stabilnost tokom celog veka trajanja
proizvoda.




C1
/ / / Le numéro de série des colis
N{ﬁ Nﬁ Nﬁ SN The serial number of the parcels
C1 C2 C3 die Serila-Nummer der Pakete

TRES IMPORTANT! VERY IMPORTANT! ACHTUNG! laa ala
ILEST IMPERATIF D'UTILISER TOUS LES IT 1S COMPULSORY TO USE ALL THE ES IST ZWINGEND NOTWENDIG S aladind faa s T

ACCESSOIRES ET SUIVEZ SCRUPULEUSEMENT ACCESSORIES AND TO STRICTLY FOLLOW ALLE BESCHLAGE ZU NUTZEN UND SICH & T~ $0d o
LES INSTRUCTIONS! THE INSTRUCTIONS! EXAKT AN DIE ANLEITUNG ZU HALTEN!  4alle 48y aalladlly auaill 5 sl g3l

6 I Ax17 @mmmmmmm Bx4 Cx4 ¢ Dx4
M6x60 M6X45

x80 M6X70/10/55
= MM MMM )
=2 Ex40 Fx27 Gx2 Hx2 Jx4
UMD K X6 Lx4 MM@S Mx4
M8 Xx24x1,

Xx13 Px1 @ Qx1

)\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\v Vx11 | % Wx1 )\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w VX2
35 ‘ 5

5x ! 5x3
O Ax8 (=5 Bx6 & C'x8 D'x8 (=) E'x2
M8x35x4 M10,5x42x1,5 M8x13x2 M8 M8x24x2
o“"‘“"‘1“"“HHz‘H"‘HHe"H"‘MAJ‘H"‘H‘EJ"H"‘H(J"H""%"‘“"HeJ"‘“"Hg“"‘“"‘1‘(‘)""H"1‘1“"‘H"1‘2‘“"‘H‘1‘3‘”"‘H‘1‘4‘1‘H“‘“1‘5”H""‘1‘%"“""1‘7”‘“"“1‘5‘3”“”“1‘&”“”“2‘0

Cher client,

En raison du transport et de son emballage
optimisé, votre nouveau canapé peut présenter
quelques plis disgracieux.

Afin d’y remédier, n’hesitez pas a lisser, tapoter
et «masser» la housse, comme indiqué dans
les illustrations.

Cela redonnera au canapé son aspect originel
et attrayant.

Nous souhaitons que votre nouveau canapé
vous offre entiére satisfaction.

Votre équipe de création

Dear customers,

As a result of transport and use, your new sofa

is somewhat "stressed” and this is noticed on her.
Because of this:

*Smooth, knock and shake all the upholstery

as appropriate, as shown in the illustrations.
*This leaves the sofa looking beautiful, prim

and attractive.

We want your new sofa to offer you full
satisfaction.

Your creative department team

Stimati clienti,

in urma transportului solicitant si a utilizarii de
zi cu zi, noua dvs. canapea este putin "stresata”
si acest lucru se observa la ea.

De aceea:

Neteziti, batatoriti si scuturati putin toate
tapiteriile in mod corespunzator, dupa cum se
indica in ilustratii.

Acest lucru confera canapelei frumusete,
eleganta si atractivitate.

Va dorim ca noua dvs. canapea sa va ofere
satisfactii depline.

Departamentul dvs. de creatie produse

O e

oo baaall Gl el o8 Aliaall aTied g Jaill |
slhaall & j3 823 ;8 Y dgale cliadll dluall e aeladl)
el A rnge b LS @Syl

1l Lol s edae Al ) el dnns
ol i e sl 0585 of el i

Wﬂ\@)ﬂ




A usage domestique / For domestic use

Les meubles contenant des panneaux a base de bois peuvent émettre des substances
polluantes dans | air intérieur. Il est donc recommandé, apres l'installation du meuble,
d aérer frequemment la piece pendant au moins quatre semaines.

It is therefore recommended, after the installation of the furniture,
to ventilate the room frequently for at least four weeks.

Riscue de pincement lors de la fermeture du coffre
Risk of pinching when closing the trunk







30’°

4x

(@f

< O

4X

(=) Bx4 | & Cx4

l: 13/10 P

¢ D Ax2 = Ex4




28’

o
o

©)

\L_

/J
0
o

% Sx1 Tax2 [—mm Thx2 @5%3
y
29 Jx4 @ Q




27

=D Ex2

M8x24x2

& C'x2

M8x13x2

D'x2
M8

I 13/10 P

(T Dx4
M6X45

Sk

ommmmm Cx4
M6X70/10/55




¢TI Ax4
M6x60
= Ex8

M6x20x1,25

Fx4
M6

I 13/10 P

S Ex4 | © Fxd | O OP

M6x20x1,25 M6

10 25’

IN FRONT
DEVANT

)\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\» Vx4

5x35

G X2 @%)
M6x35 @




22’

¢TI Ax2

= Ex4

M6x20x1,25

30mm

30mm

30mm

30mm |

)\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\»» Vx4
35

5x

Xx4

¢TI Ax4
M6x60

= Ex4

M6x20x1,25

Fx4
M6

l: 13/10 P

< O

» ‘

40 mm

‘ <

4x

- Kx4

M8X70

g ©






18’

INFRONT {275,

DEVANT

& Ex2

M6x20x1,25

15

O AX2

M8x35x4

¢ "I AX 1 @mmwm»\m Bx4
X

M6x60

= Ex10

M6x20x1,25

Fx5
M6




17

17°

I

I

]

40mm

40mm

2mm
2mm
2mm
oI Ax4 | (= Ex4 Fx4 P @ Q ¢ IIIIIID Ax4 Ex4 Fx4 P @5@ Q
M6x60 M6x20x1,25 V6 M6x60 M6x20x1,25 V6

E DD
@ Ux3 Vx3

WxA1 )\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\» VX2
’ E 5x35

E DI
L] Ux3 Vx3

WxA1 )\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w VX2
’ 5x35




15’

@%@l

IN FRONT
DEVANT

16’

M6x20x1,25

6 T Ax 1
M6x60

¢ MM Bx4
M6x80

= Ex10

M6x20x1,25

Fx5
M6

<

C=D AX2

M8x35x4



M10,5%42x1,5



30mm 30mm 1 1 ’ 22

30mm

¢TI Ax2 = Ex4 Fx2 P s Q
M6x60 M6

M6x20x1,25

23

Q Ux4 )\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\» Vx4 Xx4
x35

5

» ‘

4x

40 mm

‘ o

D Ax4 | = Ex4 Fx4 P @ Q
M6

M6x60 M6x20x1,25

ODIIIID Kx4 @

M8X70




24

@I)))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))) Ax4

M6x60

= Ex8

M6x20x1,25

Fx4
M6

I 13/10 P

< 0

25

Q Ux4

@mmmmWVX4
35

5x

335mm

|

= Ex4

IN FRONT

)m\»mmm Gx2
M6x35




7!

=D Ex2 | & Cx2

M8x24x2 M8x13x2

D'x2
M8

I 13/10 P

8!

oo Cx4
M6X70/10/55

27

M6X45

Dx4

< @




ommmm Kx2

xxxxxxx

6,

4

\L

©)

o
&) -
o
o




3 30

(= Bx4 | & Cx4 D'x4 P
M8

M10,5%42x1,5 M8x13x2

4’

(@

4x 4x

I))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))\)))‘ A C ; D) =
O M6x60 X2 M6x20x1,25 EX4 FX2 P SW5 Q @ Q







	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20

